

Trading notification to Aker Solutions

Pursuant to the Market Abuse Regulation article 19, Aker Solutions ASA (**Company**) is hereby notified of the following transaction(s) in the Company's shares and other financial instruments linked thereto made by the undersigned.

1	Details of the Reporting	Person and their Closely Associated Persons	
a)	Name	Sigurd Sævareid	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Deputy, employee elected director of the Board of Directors	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	Aker Solutions ASA	
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXG42836	
4.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Shares ISIN: NO0010716582	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Sale of shares	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Unit price(s) in Volume(s) NOK 44.56 506	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	Sævareid's sale of shares was a part of an estate settlement where the total estate held 1,518 shares in Aker Solutions ASA. Sævareid's share of the total estate constituted of 506 shares in Aker Solutions ASA. The estate sold 1,518 shares and Sævareid's share of this sale constituted of 506 shares in Aker Solutions ASA.	
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-05-10	



f)	Place of the transaction	Oslo Børs

2024 © Aker Solutions Page 2 of 2